months prior to expiry of term, notify the other party that it wishes to extend the term of 

this purchase contract.  Should the parties mutually agree, the purchase contract shall be 

extended for another one year on the same terms and conditions. 

4. CONTRACT QUANTITY: 

a. i. Firm: 250,000 MT (Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Metric Ton). Quantity tolerance of ± 

10% for the full quantity and for each shipment to be at Seller’s option  

ii. Preference shall be given to suppliers offering higher overall discount under evaluation 

criteria. In case, more than one party offer same overall discount, the preference shall be